
Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907.269.0350 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: July 7, 2020 

RE:  #5917 Residence Inn by Marriott 
Anchorage Midtown 

FROM: Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 

Requested 
Action: 

Statutory 
and 
Regulatory 
Authority: 

New license application 

AS 04.06.090(b): “The board shall review all applications for licenses made under 
this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend 
licenses and permits authorized under this title.” 

AS 04.11.400(d): “The board may approve 
(1) the issuance of a new beverage dispensary or restaurant or eating place license

without regard to (a) of this section if it appears that the issuance will encourage
the tourist trade by encouraging the construction or improvement of

(A) a hotel, motel, resort, or similar business relating to the tourist trade with a
dining facility or having kitchen facilities in a majority of its rental rooms
and at least a minimum number of rental rooms required according to the
population of the incorporated city, unified municipality, or population
area established under (a) of this section in which the facility will be
located, as follows:

(i) 10 rental rooms if the population is less than 1,501;
(ii) 20 rental rooms if the population is 1,501 — 2,500;
(iii) 25 rental rooms if the population is 2,501 — 5,000;
(iv) 30 rental rooms if the population is 5,001 — 15,000;
(v) 35 rental rooms if the population is 15,001 — 25,000;
(vi) 40 rental rooms if the population is 25,001 — 50,000; and
(vii) 50 rental rooms if the population is greater than 50,000; or

(B) an airport terminal; and”
(2) the renewal or transfer of ownership of a beverage dispensary or restaurant or

eating place license issued under (1) of this subsection if the
(A) holder of the license operates a hotel, motel, resort, or similar business

relating to the tourist trade that
(i) has a dining facility on the licensed premises or kitchen facilities in a

majority of its rental rooms; and



(ii) maintains at least the minimum number of rental rooms that the
hotel, motel, resort, or similar business had at the time of initial
licensure or that were required at the time of initial licensure; or

(B) licensed premises are located inside an airport terminal.

Staff Rec.: Approve with delegation 

Background: This is an application for a new Beverage Dispensary – Tourism license in the 
Municipality of Anchorage.

AS 04.11.400(d)(2)(A)(ii) requires that the facility must maintain at least the minimum number of rental 
rooms required at original licensure. Staff has determined that the license is compliant with the room 
number requirements for the Municipality of Anchorage. 

The applicant offers 148 rental rooms, all with kitchen facilities, and they do offer a light food menu 
Mondays through Wednesdays. 

Attachment: Tourism Statement
AB-00 New License Application 
AB-02 Premises Diagram
AB-03 Restaurant Designation Permit Applciation







What is this form? 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7'h Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-00: New License Application 

This new license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for a new liquor license. Applicants 

should review Title 04 of Alaska Statutes and Chapter 304 of the Alaska Administrative Code. All fields of this form must be 

completed, per AS 04.11.260 and 3 AAC 304.105. 

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office, along with all other required forms and 

documents, before any license application will be considered complete. 

Section 1 - Establishment and Contact Information 

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed. 

Licensee: JL 35th Avenue Hotel, LLC 
License Type: Beverage Dispensary Tourism I Statutory Reference: 

Doing Business As: Residence Inn by Marriott Anchorage Midtown 
Premises Address: 1025 E. 35th Avenue 
City: Anchorage 
Local Governing Body: MOA 
Community Council: Midtown CC 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 202845 
City: Anchorage 

Designated Licensee: Leonard Hyde 
Contact Phone: 907-279-8040

Contact Email: lhyde@jlproperties.com 
Yes No 

I State: IAK 

I State: IAK 

I Business Phone:

I ZIP:

I ZIP:

1279-8025 

lo4.11.400(d) 

199508 

199520-2845 

Seasonal License? D [?I If "Yes", write your six-month operating period: __________ _ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Complete Date: I license Years: license#: I s'f 11 
Board Meeting Date: Transaction #: 

Issue Date: BRE: 

.... -
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CHAIR (2)

CPT

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

LM-408 / (7) LM-408B
CHANDELIER

BDR-200

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

MR-101

MIRROR WALL

RE-600/ RE-600A
RE-602 TREADMILL
RE-603 ELIPTICAL
RE-605 / RE-605A WEIGHT BENCH / RACK
RE-606 - STATIONARY BIKE
TOWEL STORAGE W/HYDRATION STATION
CLOCK
TRASH RECEPTACLE

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

(2)

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55 TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-565
ARTWORK

CPTPT

EXG PTCPT

LM-804
LM-805
LM-806
ACCESSORIES

LM-503
ARTWORK

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308 V-308

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

V-308

V-308

LOB B Y

S TUDY
NEW EXERCIS E ROOM

V-356

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308
335
TILE

V-308

V-308

V-321

E
XG

. P
T

RE-001

V-308

MR-500
GEN 9

V-308

VINYL WALL COVERING LEGEND
V-308
V-321

V-335
V-356

LM-210-104
2-PC BANQUETTE

V-326

V-326

LM-243
CANOPY END TABLE

(2)

LM-400 / LM-400B
WALL SCONCE & BULB

(2)

(4)
LM-400 / LM-400B

(2)

PTEXG PT
V-308

WATER 
VALVE 
ROOM

V-308 V-308

V-308

V-308

(10)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

MR-001ALT2
MR-003

RE-700OPT

V-326

V-326

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

V-308

V-308

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

EMPLOYEE LOUNGE FF&E:
(15) ED-200
(3) ED-202
(3) ED-202B
(1) ED-500

9 NEG9 NEG

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(4)

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

CSTM. PENDANT LIGHT
LM-408

EXG. TRACK LIGHTING

(2)

1t

1i

1

XX-999

DOOR TAG 

WINDOW TAG

FINISH TAG

ACCESSORY TAG 

WALL TAG

REVISION TAG 

KEYNOTE TAG -?

DEMOLISHED AREA/ITEM

EXISTING AREA/ITEM
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~310 SF

DESIRED OUTDOOR DECK 
CONSUMPTION AREA 

~750 SF
~870 SF

26.50 ft

35.10 ft

19.60 ft

15
.4

0 
ft

26.30 ft

15
.9

3 
ft

8.
72

 ft

8.79 ft

12.22 ft

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

LEGEND
ALCOHOL 
CONSUMPTION

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

5.24 ft

3.05 ft

PICTURE OF 
FENCED IN AREA

NORTH

NORTH

PICTURE OF 
DECK AREA

26.5

E35th AVE / COMMERCE ST

E 
35

th
 A

VE
  / 

  C
OM

ME
RC

E 
ST

36TH AVE

SEWARD HWY
RESIDENCE INN MIDTOWN

1025 E 35TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

DRIVEWAY

19.6 26.3

NOTES ON PICTURES:
OUTDOOR DECK ENCLOSED 
BY WOOD AND STONE BLOCK 
WALL VARYING FROM HEIGHT 
APPROXIMATELY 2’ - 8’
DURING ALCOHOL SERVICE, 
WALKWAY WILL BE CORDONED 
OFF WITH STANCHIONS AND 
IDENTFIED WITH SIGNAGE.

8.8

8.7
15

.9

15
.4

35
.1

EGRESS OPENING

EGRESS PATH

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

PAVEMENT /  PARKING STRIP

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXIT

KEYNOTE?

VAN 1 2

3 4

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  AA

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  BB

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  CC

G001
2

G001
3

G001
4

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

9' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING ASHPALT 
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

18
' -

 0
"

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

REMOVE EXISTING 
ASHPALT AND PROVIDE 
NEW ASPHALT NOT TO 
EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

INSTALL NEW 
CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" 
DIA. HANDRAIL.

INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME 
OR GROOVED TACTILE WARNING 
WHERE WALK MEETS PARKING LOT

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

<5% SLOPED WALK

8.33% MAXIMUM SLOPE 

LEVEL LANDING / 
SIDEWALK < 2% SLOPE

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

5'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

IF RAMP IS > 5% SLOPE
6' - 0"AS REQUIRED TO MEET SIDEWALK5' - 0"

5' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL. GRIPPING SURFACE TO BE 
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE 
ELEMENTS AND HAVE ROUNDED EDGES

MIN.
1' - 0"

MIN.
1' - 0"

3'
 - 

0" 1' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

4"

TYP.

4' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 
1 1/2" DIA. HANDRAIL ON 
EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE EDGE 
PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE 
OF RAMP, 4" MAX. FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP

HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" 
MIN. FROM THE TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE 
POSTS AT 4'-0" O.C., 
CENTERED ON RAMP RUN
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PARKING SPACES TOTAL:   151

STANDARD PARKING SPACES:     146

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS:    4

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL:         1 

EXISTING PARKING COUNT

N.T.S.
1 RRII  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE  -- SSIITTEE  PPLLAANN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  11,,  22  &&  VVAANN

1

1

1

1. INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE HARDWIRED 
LIGHTING ON BUILDING EXTERIOR AND SITE 
(SCONES, PENDANTS AND DECORATIVE POLES), 
RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE REPLACEMENT OF 
ALL EXTERIOR GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE 
(MONUMENT, BUILDING, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 
PARKING LOT GRAPHICS, INCLUDING ACCESIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGNAGE) WITH CURRENT 
STANDARDS. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED IN THE 
SAME LOCATIONS AS EXISTING.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE RESTRIPING AND 
REPAIRING/RESEALING OF THE PARKING AREAS 
PARKING STALL LOCATIONS TO BE RESTRIPED IN 
EXISTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE REMOVING OR 
REPLACING OF ALL DEAD OR MISHAPEN 
LANDSCAPING. THE AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPE 
AREA SHOULD NOT CHANGE.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  33  &&  44

1/8" = 1'-0"
4 SSIITTEE  DDEETTAAIILL  -- RRAAMMPP  AANNDD  HHAANNDDRRAAIILL

1

3

Re
v#

Da
te

 D
es

cr
ip

ti o
n

02
/0

7 /
20

18
PE

R
M

IT
 S

ET
1

04
/1

8 /
20

18
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 0

1
3

05
/1

6 /
20

18
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 0

3

MR-501
GLASS BOARD/SCREEN

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C. ROLLING SOLAR 

SHADES BY G.C.

ADMIN

ADMIN

FRONT DES K

MEETING
S TORAGE

MEN'S

FOOD PREP

LAUNDRY

VES TIB ULE

LM-232
CERAMIC ACCENT TABLE

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

(3)

(4)

B . O. H.

B . O. H.

WOMEN

EXG.  MARKET

INDOOR POOL / S PA

VES TIB ULE

RE: GUESTROOM 
CORRIDOR SHEETS
C101, C102

B . O. H.
EMPLOYEE LOUNGE (1 )

PT

P
T

EXG ST CONC

W
O

V
E

N
 V

IN
YL

C
P

TPT

EXG PTCPT

F. P.

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

LM-243C / LM-243B-C
ACCESSIBLE TABLE

PC S TATION

LM-502
ARTWORK

LM-412
PENDANT 
LIGHT (2)

LM-404
CHANDELIER

LM-412
PENDANT LIGHT

LM-214C
CHAIR

OA-001
CARPET

OA-003
PAD

LM-220-216
3-PIECE BANQUETTE

LM-218
STOOL

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE

NEW B OARDROOM

S UNROOM / DINING

LM-206INT
CHAIR

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

LM-201
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-202
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-240 / LM-240B
COCKTAIL TABLE

(2)

LM-244
BENCH

LM-234/LM-234B
TABLE & LEGS

NEW EXERCIS E ROOM
FFE LAYOUT BY "LIFE FITNESS"

LM-221
BAR STOOL

PTPT

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H(8)

(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

(2)

MILLWORK COUNTER

(7)

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(12)

RO-201OPT
STACKING CHAIR

RO-203OPT
SIDE TABLE

RO-202OPT
CHAISE LOUNGE(12)(6) (9)

EXISTING PATIO FURNITURE & 
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN 
GC TO PROVIDE NEW OUTDOOR 
HEATERS AND SPEAKERS 

CMR-201

MR-100

LM-207
CHAIR

(8)

LM-215
OTTOMAN
(3)

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H

LM-218
STOOL

(8)

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

(2)

LM-206INT
CHAIR (2)

CPT

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

LM-408 / (7) LM-408B
CHANDELIER

BDR-200

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

MR-101

MIRROR WALL

RE-600/ RE-600A
RE-602 TREADMILL
RE-603 ELIPTICAL
RE-605 / RE-605A WEIGHT BENCH / RACK
RE-606 - STATIONARY BIKE
TOWEL STORAGE W/HYDRATION STATION
CLOCK
TRASH RECEPTACLE

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

(2)

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55 TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-565
ARTWORK

CPTPT

EXG PTCPT

LM-804
LM-805
LM-806
ACCESSORIES

LM-503
ARTWORK

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308 V-308

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

V-308

V-308

LOB B Y

S TUDY
NEW EXERCIS E ROOM

V-356

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308
335
TILE

V-308

V-308

V-321

E
XG

. P
T

RE-001

V-308

MR-500
GEN 9

V-308

VINYL WALL COVERING LEGEND
V-308
V-321

V-335
V-356

LM-210-104
2-PC BANQUETTE

V-326

V-326

LM-243
CANOPY END TABLE

(2)

LM-400 / LM-400B
WALL SCONCE & BULB

(2)

(4)
LM-400 / LM-400B

(2)

PTEXG PT
V-308

WATER 
VALVE 
ROOM

V-308 V-308

V-308

V-308

(10)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

MR-001ALT2
MR-003

RE-700OPT

V-326

V-326

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

V-308

V-308

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

EMPLOYEE LOUNGE FF&E:
(15) ED-200
(3) ED-202
(3) ED-202B
(1) ED-500

9 NEG9 NEG

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(4)

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

CSTM. PENDANT LIGHT
LM-408

EXG. TRACK LIGHTING

(2)

1t

1i

1

XX-999

DOOR TAG 

WINDOW TAG

FINISH TAG

ACCESSORY TAG 

WALL TAG

REVISION TAG 

KEYNOTE TAG -?

DEMOLISHED AREA/ITEM

EXISTING AREA/ITEM
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~310 SF

DESIRED OUTDOOR DECK 
CONSUMPTION AREA 

~750 SF
~870 SF

26.50 ft

35.10 ft

19.60 ft

15
.4

0 
ft

26.30 ft

15
.9

3 
ft

8.
72

 ft

8.79 ft

12.22 ft

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

LEGEND
ALCOHOL 
CONSUMPTION

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

5.24 ft

3.05 ft

PICTURE OF 
FENCED IN AREA

NORTH

NORTH

PICTURE OF 
DECK AREA

26.5

E35th AVE / COMMERCE ST

E 
35

th
 A

VE
  / 

  C
OM

ME
RC

E 
ST

36TH AVE

SEWARD HWY

RESIDENCE INN MIDTOWN
1025 E 35TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

DRIVEWAY

19.6 26.3

NOTES ON PICTURES:
OUTDOOR DECK ENCLOSED 
BY WOOD AND STONE BLOCK 
WALL VARYING FROM HEIGHT 
APPROXIMATELY 2’ - 8’
DURING ALCOHOL SERVICE, 
WALKWAY WILL BE CORDONED 
OFF WITH STANCHIONS AND 
IDENTFIED WITH SIGNAGE.

8.8

8.7
15

.9

15
.4

35
.1

EGRESS OPENING

EGRESS PATH

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

PAVEMENT /  PARKING STRIP

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXIT

KEYNOTE?

VAN 1 2

3 4

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  AA

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  BB

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  CC

G001
2

G001
3

G001
4

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

9' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING ASHPALT 
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

18
' -

 0
"

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

REMOVE EXISTING 
ASHPALT AND PROVIDE 
NEW ASPHALT NOT TO 
EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

INSTALL NEW 
CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" 
DIA. HANDRAIL.

INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME 
OR GROOVED TACTILE WARNING 
WHERE WALK MEETS PARKING LOT

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

<5% SLOPED WALK

8.33% MAXIMUM SLOPE 

LEVEL LANDING / 
SIDEWALK < 2% SLOPE

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

5'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

IF RAMP IS > 5% SLOPE
6' - 0"AS REQUIRED TO MEET SIDEWALK5' - 0"

5' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL. GRIPPING SURFACE TO BE 
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE 
ELEMENTS AND HAVE ROUNDED EDGES

MIN.
1' - 0"

MIN.
1' - 0"

3'
 - 

0" 1' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

4"

TYP.

4' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 
1 1/2" DIA. HANDRAIL ON 
EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE EDGE 
PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE 
OF RAMP, 4" MAX. FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP

HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" 
MIN. FROM THE TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE 
POSTS AT 4'-0" O.C., 
CENTERED ON RAMP RUN

SSIITTEE  NNOOTTEESS

ARCHITECT
15200 52nd Ave. South
Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98188
Phone 206.766.8300

JEFFREY A.
AIA

WILLIAMS

PROJECT #:

ISSUE DATE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

FI
LE

 N
AM

E:

PPRROOJJEECCTT  //  KKEEYYNNOOTTEE

SSYYMMBBOOLL  LLEEGGEENNDD

C
:\U

se
rs

\a
ng

ie
b\

D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

72
6.

02
 - 

R
I A

nc
ho

ra
ge

_c
en

tra
l 1

1.
16

.2
01

7_
Iv

an
aO

tis
k_

de
ta

ch
ed

_a
ng

ie
b@

jo
hn

so
nb

ra
un

d.
co

m
.rv

t

G001

SITE PLAN

06/22/2018

JL
 H

O
SP

IT
AL

IT
Y

10
25

 3
5t

h 
Av

en
ue

An
ch

or
ag

e,
 A

la
sk

a 
99

50
8

Ph
on

e 
1.

90
7.

56
3.

98
44

,  
M

co
de

: A
N

C
R

I

EHT

R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
E

 IN
N

 B
Y

 M
A

R
R

IO
T

T
A

N
C

H
O

R
A

G
E

, A
L

A
S

K
A

IG

1726.02

DE
CO

R:
NE

UH
AU

S 
-

W
EA

VE
 / 

Q
UA

RT
Z 

AC
CE

NT
S

G
EN

:1
 -

PU
BL

IC
 S

PA
CE

PARKING SPACES TOTAL:   151

STANDARD PARKING SPACES:     146

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS:    4

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL:         1 

EXISTING PARKING COUNT

N.T.S.
1 RRII  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE  -- SSIITTEE  PPLLAANN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  11,,  22  &&  VVAANN

1

1

1

1. INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE HARDWIRED 
LIGHTING ON BUILDING EXTERIOR AND SITE 
(SCONES, PENDANTS AND DECORATIVE POLES), 
RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE REPLACEMENT OF 
ALL EXTERIOR GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE 
(MONUMENT, BUILDING, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 
PARKING LOT GRAPHICS, INCLUDING ACCESIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGNAGE) WITH CURRENT 
STANDARDS. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED IN THE 
SAME LOCATIONS AS EXISTING.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE RESTRIPING AND 
REPAIRING/RESEALING OF THE PARKING AREAS 
PARKING STALL LOCATIONS TO BE RESTRIPED IN 
EXISTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE REMOVING OR 
REPLACING OF ALL DEAD OR MISHAPEN 
LANDSCAPING. THE AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPE 
AREA SHOULD NOT CHANGE.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  33  &&  44

1/8" = 1'-0"
4 SSIITTEE  DDEETTAAIILL  -- RRAAMMPP  AANNDD  HHAANNDDRRAAIILL

1

3
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FENCE FIREPLACE WALL

FENCE

FIREPLACE WALL

ALL ALCOHOL
CONSUMPTION



MR-501
GLASS BOARD/SCREEN

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C. ROLLING SOLAR 

SHADES BY G.C.

ADMIN

ADMIN

FRONT DES K

MEETING
S TORAGE

MEN'S

FOOD PREP

LAUNDRY

VES TIB ULE

LM-232
CERAMIC ACCENT TABLE

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

(3)

(4)

B . O. H.

B . O. H.

WOMEN

EXG.  MARKET

INDOOR POOL / S PA

VES TIB ULE

RE: GUESTROOM 
CORRIDOR SHEETS
C101, C102

B . O. H.
EMPLOYEE LOUNGE (1 )

PT

P
T

EXG ST CONC

W
O

V
E

N
 V

IN
YL

C
P

TPT

EXG PTCPT

F. P.

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

LM-243C / LM-243B-C
ACCESSIBLE TABLE

PC S TATION

LM-502
ARTWORK

LM-412
PENDANT 
LIGHT (2)

LM-404
CHANDELIER

LM-412
PENDANT LIGHT

LM-214C
CHAIR

OA-001
CARPET

OA-003
PAD

LM-220-216
3-PIECE BANQUETTE

LM-218
STOOL

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE

NEW B OARDROOM

S UNROOM / DINING

LM-206INT
CHAIR

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

LM-201
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-202
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-240 / LM-240B
COCKTAIL TABLE

(2)

LM-244
BENCH

LM-234/LM-234B
TABLE & LEGS

NEW EXERCIS E ROOM
FFE LAYOUT BY "LIFE FITNESS"

LM-221
BAR STOOL

PTPT

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H(8)

(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

(2)

MILLWORK COUNTER

(7)

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(12)

RO-201OPT
STACKING CHAIR

RO-203OPT
SIDE TABLE

RO-202OPT
CHAISE LOUNGE(12)(6) (9)

EXISTING PATIO FURNITURE & 
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN 
GC TO PROVIDE NEW OUTDOOR 
HEATERS AND SPEAKERS 

CMR-201

MR-100

LM-207
CHAIR

(8)

LM-215
OTTOMAN
(3)

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H

LM-218
STOOL

(8)

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

(2)

LM-206INT
CHAIR (2)

CPT

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

LM-408 / (7) LM-408B
CHANDELIER

BDR-200

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

MR-101

MIRROR WALL

RE-600/ RE-600A
RE-602 TREADMILL
RE-603 ELIPTICAL
RE-605 / RE-605A WEIGHT BENCH / RACK
RE-606 - STATIONARY BIKE
TOWEL STORAGE W/HYDRATION STATION
CLOCK
TRASH RECEPTACLE

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

(2)

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55 TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-565
ARTWORK

CPTPT

EXG PTCPT

LM-804
LM-805
LM-806
ACCESSORIES

LM-503
ARTWORK

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308 V-308

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

V-308

V-308

LOB B Y

S TUDY
NEW EXERCIS E ROOM

V-356

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308
335
TILE

V-308

V-308

V-321

E
XG

. P
T

RE-001

V-308

MR-500
GEN 9

V-308

VINYL WALL COVERING LEGEND
V-308
V-321

V-335
V-356

LM-210-104
2-PC BANQUETTE

V-326

V-326

LM-243
CANOPY END TABLE

(2)

LM-400 / LM-400B
WALL SCONCE & BULB

(2)

(4)
LM-400 / LM-400B

(2)

PTEXG PT
V-308

WATER 
VALVE 
ROOM

V-308 V-308

V-308

V-308

(10)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

MR-001ALT2
MR-003

RE-700OPT

V-326

V-326

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

V-308

V-308

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

EMPLOYEE LOUNGE FF&E:
(15) ED-200
(3) ED-202
(3) ED-202B
(1) ED-500

9 NEG9 NEG

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(4)

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

CSTM. PENDANT LIGHT
LM-408

EXG. TRACK LIGHTING

(2)

1t

1i

1

XX-999

DOOR TAG 

WINDOW TAG

FINISH TAG

ACCESSORY TAG 

WALL TAG

REVISION TAG 

KEYNOTE TAG -?

DEMOLISHED AREA/ITEM

EXISTING AREA/ITEM

01

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

?
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3/16" = 1'-0"
1 ARCHITECTURAL - FF&E PLAN
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~310 SF

DESIRED OUTDOOR DECK 
CONSUMPTION AREA 

~750 SF
~870 SF

26.50 ft

35.10 ft

19.60 ft

15
.4

0 
ft

26.30 ft

15
.9

3 
ft

8.
72

 ft

8.79 ft

12.22 ft

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

LEGEND
ALCOHOL 
CONSUMPTION

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

5.24 ft

3.05 ft

PICTURE OF 
FENCED IN AREA

NORTH

NORTH

PICTURE OF 
DECK AREA

26.5

E35th AVE / COMMERCE ST

E 
35

th
 A

VE
  / 

  C
OM

ME
RC

E 
ST

36TH AVE

SEWARD HWY

RESIDENCE INN MIDTOWN
1025 E 35TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

DRIVEWAY

19.6 26.3

NOTES ON PICTURES:
OUTDOOR DECK ENCLOSED 
BY WOOD AND STONE BLOCK 
WALL VARYING FROM HEIGHT 
APPROXIMATELY 2’ - 8’
DURING ALCOHOL SERVICE, 
WALKWAY WILL BE CORDONED 
OFF WITH STANCHIONS AND 
IDENTFIED WITH SIGNAGE.

8.8

8.7
15

.9

15
.4

35
.1

EGRESS OPENING

EGRESS PATH

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

PAVEMENT /  PARKING STRIP

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXIT

KEYNOTE?

VAN 1 2

3 4

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  AA

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  BB

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  CC

G001
2

G001
3

G001
4

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

9' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING ASHPALT 
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

18
' -

 0
"

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

REMOVE EXISTING 
ASHPALT AND PROVIDE 
NEW ASPHALT NOT TO 
EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

INSTALL NEW 
CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" 
DIA. HANDRAIL.

INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME 
OR GROOVED TACTILE WARNING 
WHERE WALK MEETS PARKING LOT

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

<5% SLOPED WALK

8.33% MAXIMUM SLOPE 

LEVEL LANDING / 
SIDEWALK < 2% SLOPE

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

5'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

IF RAMP IS > 5% SLOPE
6' - 0"AS REQUIRED TO MEET SIDEWALK5' - 0"

5' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL. GRIPPING SURFACE TO BE 
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE 
ELEMENTS AND HAVE ROUNDED EDGES

MIN.
1' - 0"

MIN.
1' - 0"

3'
 - 

0" 1' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

4"

TYP.

4' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 
1 1/2" DIA. HANDRAIL ON 
EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE EDGE 
PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE 
OF RAMP, 4" MAX. FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP

HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" 
MIN. FROM THE TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE 
POSTS AT 4'-0" O.C., 
CENTERED ON RAMP RUN
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PARKING SPACES TOTAL:   151

STANDARD PARKING SPACES:     146

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS:    4

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL:         1 

EXISTING PARKING COUNT

N.T.S.
1 RRII  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE  -- SSIITTEE  PPLLAANN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  11,,  22  &&  VVAANN

1

1

1

1. INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE HARDWIRED 
LIGHTING ON BUILDING EXTERIOR AND SITE 
(SCONES, PENDANTS AND DECORATIVE POLES), 
RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE REPLACEMENT OF 
ALL EXTERIOR GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE 
(MONUMENT, BUILDING, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 
PARKING LOT GRAPHICS, INCLUDING ACCESIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGNAGE) WITH CURRENT 
STANDARDS. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED IN THE 
SAME LOCATIONS AS EXISTING.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE RESTRIPING AND 
REPAIRING/RESEALING OF THE PARKING AREAS 
PARKING STALL LOCATIONS TO BE RESTRIPED IN 
EXISTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE REMOVING OR 
REPLACING OF ALL DEAD OR MISHAPEN 
LANDSCAPING. THE AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPE 
AREA SHOULD NOT CHANGE.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  33  &&  44

1/8" = 1'-0"
4 SSIITTEE  DDEETTAAIILL  -- RRAAMMPP  AANNDD  HHAANNDDRRAAIILL
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MR-501
GLASS BOARD/SCREEN

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C. ROLLING SOLAR 

SHADES BY G.C.

ADMIN

ADMIN

FRONT DES K

MEETING
S TORAGE

MEN'S

FOOD PREP

LAUNDRY

VES TIB ULE

LM-232
CERAMIC ACCENT TABLE

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

(3)

(4)

B . O. H.

B . O. H.

WOMEN

EXG.  MARKET

INDOOR POOL / S PA

VES TIB ULE

RE: GUESTROOM 
CORRIDOR SHEETS
C101, C102

B . O. H.
EMPLOYEE LOUNGE (1 )

PT

P
T

EXG ST CONC

W
O

V
E

N
 V

IN
YL

C
P

TPT

EXG PTCPT

F. P.

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

LM-243C / LM-243B-C
ACCESSIBLE TABLE

PC S TATION

LM-502
ARTWORK

LM-412
PENDANT 
LIGHT (2)

LM-404
CHANDELIER

LM-412
PENDANT LIGHT

LM-214C
CHAIR

OA-001
CARPET

OA-003
PAD

LM-220-216
3-PIECE BANQUETTE

LM-218
STOOL

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE

NEW B OARDROOM

S UNROOM / DINING

LM-206INT
CHAIR

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

LM-201
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-202
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-240 / LM-240B
COCKTAIL TABLE

(2)

LM-244
BENCH

LM-234/LM-234B
TABLE & LEGS

NEW EXERCIS E ROOM
FFE LAYOUT BY "LIFE FITNESS"

LM-221
BAR STOOL

PTPT

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H(8)

(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

(2)

MILLWORK COUNTER

(7)

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(12)

RO-201OPT
STACKING CHAIR

RO-203OPT
SIDE TABLE

RO-202OPT
CHAISE LOUNGE(12)(6) (9)

EXISTING PATIO FURNITURE & 
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN 
GC TO PROVIDE NEW OUTDOOR 
HEATERS AND SPEAKERS 

CMR-201

MR-100

LM-207
CHAIR

(8)

LM-215
OTTOMAN
(3)

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H

LM-218
STOOL

(8)

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

(2)

LM-206INT
CHAIR (2)

CPT

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

LM-408 / (7) LM-408B
CHANDELIER

BDR-200

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

MR-101

MIRROR WALL

RE-600/ RE-600A
RE-602 TREADMILL
RE-603 ELIPTICAL
RE-605 / RE-605A WEIGHT BENCH / RACK
RE-606 - STATIONARY BIKE
TOWEL STORAGE W/HYDRATION STATION
CLOCK
TRASH RECEPTACLE

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

(2)

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55 TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-565
ARTWORK

CPTPT

EXG PTCPT

LM-804
LM-805
LM-806
ACCESSORIES

LM-503
ARTWORK

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308 V-308

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

V-308

V-308

LOB B Y

S TUDY
NEW EXERCIS E ROOM

V-356

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308
335
TILE

V-308

V-308

V-321

E
XG

. P
T

RE-001

V-308

MR-500
GEN 9

V-308

VINYL WALL COVERING LEGEND
V-308
V-321

V-335
V-356

LM-210-104
2-PC BANQUETTE

V-326

V-326

LM-243
CANOPY END TABLE

(2)

LM-400 / LM-400B
WALL SCONCE & BULB

(2)

(4)
LM-400 / LM-400B

(2)

PTEXG PT
V-308

WATER 
VALVE 
ROOM

V-308 V-308

V-308

V-308

(10)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

MR-001ALT2
MR-003

RE-700OPT

V-326

V-326

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

V-308

V-308

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

EMPLOYEE LOUNGE FF&E:
(15) ED-200
(3) ED-202
(3) ED-202B
(1) ED-500

9 NEG9 NEG

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(4)

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

CSTM. PENDANT LIGHT
LM-408

EXG. TRACK LIGHTING

(2)

1t

1i

1

XX-999

DOOR TAG 

WINDOW TAG

FINISH TAG

ACCESSORY TAG 

WALL TAG

REVISION TAG 

KEYNOTE TAG -?

DEMOLISHED AREA/ITEM

EXISTING AREA/ITEM

01

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

?

ARCHITECT

15200 52nd Ave. South
Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98188
Phone 206.766.8300

JEFFREY A.
AIA

WILLIAMS

PROJECT #:

ISSUE DATE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

FI
LE

 N
A

M
E

:

PROJECT / KEYNOTE

S YMB OL LEGEND

C
:\U

se
rs

\a
ng

ie
b\

D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

72
6.

02
 - 

R
I A

nc
ho

ra
ge

_c
en

tra
l 1

1.
16

.2
01

7_
Iv

an
aO

tis
k_

de
ta

ch
ed

_a
ng

ie
b@

jo
hn

so
nb

ra
un

d.
co

m
.rv

t

H106

FURNITURE PLAN

06/22/2018

JL
 H

O
S

P
IT

A
LI

TY

10
25

 3
5t

h 
A

ve
nu

e
A

nc
ho

ra
ge

, A
la

sk
a 

99
50

8
P

ho
ne

 1
.9

07
.5

63
.9

84
4,

  M
co

de
: A

N
C

R
I

EHT

R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
E

 IN
N

 B
Y

 M
A

R
R

IO
T

T
A

N
C

H
O

R
A

G
E

, A
L

A
S

K
A

YT

1726.02

DE
CO

R:
NE

UH
AU

S 
-

W
EA

VE
 / 

Q
UA

RT
Z 

AC
CE

NT
S

GE
N:

Ge
n.

 V
I

3/16" = 1'-0"
1 ARCHITECTURAL - FF&E PLAN

1

3

R
ev

#
D

at
e

 D
es

cr
ip

ti o
n

02
/0

7 /
20

18
PE

R
M

IT
 S

ET
1

04
/1

8 /
20

18
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 0

1
3

05
/1

6 /
20

18
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 0

3
4

07
/2

7 /
20

18
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 0

4

4

4

4

~310 SF

DESIRED OUTDOOR DECK 
CONSUMPTION AREA 

~750 SF
~870 SF

26.50 ft

35.10 ft

19.60 ft

15
.4

0 
ft

26.30 ft

15
.9

3 
ft

8.
72

 ft

8.79 ft

12.22 ft

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

LEGEND
ALCOHOL 
CONSUMPTION

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

5.24 ft

3.05 ft

PICTURE OF 
FENCED IN AREA

NORTH

NORTH

PICTURE OF 
DECK AREA

26.5

E35th AVE / COMMERCE ST

E 
35

th
 A

VE
  / 

  C
OM

ME
RC

E 
ST

36TH AVE

SEWARD HWY

RESIDENCE INN MIDTOWN
1025 E 35TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

DRIVEWAY

19.6 26.3

NOTES ON PICTURES:
OUTDOOR DECK ENCLOSED 
BY WOOD AND STONE BLOCK 
WALL VARYING FROM HEIGHT 
APPROXIMATELY 2’ - 8’
DURING ALCOHOL SERVICE, 
WALKWAY WILL BE CORDONED 
OFF WITH STANCHIONS AND 
IDENTFIED WITH SIGNAGE.

8.8

8.7
15

.9

15
.4

35
.1

EGRESS OPENING

EGRESS PATH

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

PAVEMENT /  PARKING STRIP

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXIT

KEYNOTE?

VAN 1 2

3 4

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  AA

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  BB

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  CC

G001
2

G001
3

G001
4

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

9' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING ASHPALT 
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

18
' -

 0
"

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

REMOVE EXISTING 
ASHPALT AND PROVIDE 
NEW ASPHALT NOT TO 
EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

INSTALL NEW 
CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" 
DIA. HANDRAIL.

INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME 
OR GROOVED TACTILE WARNING 
WHERE WALK MEETS PARKING LOT

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

<5% SLOPED WALK

8.33% MAXIMUM SLOPE 

LEVEL LANDING / 
SIDEWALK < 2% SLOPE

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

5'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

IF RAMP IS > 5% SLOPE
6' - 0"AS REQUIRED TO MEET SIDEWALK5' - 0"

5' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL. GRIPPING SURFACE TO BE 
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE 
ELEMENTS AND HAVE ROUNDED EDGES

MIN.
1' - 0"

MIN.
1' - 0"

3'
 - 

0" 1' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

4"

TYP.

4' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 
1 1/2" DIA. HANDRAIL ON 
EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE EDGE 
PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE 
OF RAMP, 4" MAX. FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP

HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" 
MIN. FROM THE TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE 
POSTS AT 4'-0" O.C., 
CENTERED ON RAMP RUN
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PARKING SPACES TOTAL:   151

STANDARD PARKING SPACES:     146

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS:    4

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL:         1 

EXISTING PARKING COUNT

N.T.S.
1 RRII  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE  -- SSIITTEE  PPLLAANN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  11,,  22  &&  VVAANN

1

1

1

1. INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE HARDWIRED 
LIGHTING ON BUILDING EXTERIOR AND SITE 
(SCONES, PENDANTS AND DECORATIVE POLES), 
RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE REPLACEMENT OF 
ALL EXTERIOR GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE 
(MONUMENT, BUILDING, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 
PARKING LOT GRAPHICS, INCLUDING ACCESIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGNAGE) WITH CURRENT 
STANDARDS. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED IN THE 
SAME LOCATIONS AS EXISTING.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE RESTRIPING AND 
REPAIRING/RESEALING OF THE PARKING AREAS 
PARKING STALL LOCATIONS TO BE RESTRIPED IN 
EXISTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE REMOVING OR 
REPLACING OF ALL DEAD OR MISHAPEN 
LANDSCAPING. THE AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPE 
AREA SHOULD NOT CHANGE.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  33  &&  44

1/8" = 1'-0"
4 SSIITTEE  DDEETTAAIILL  -- RRAAMMPP  AANNDD  HHAANNDDRRAAIILL
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ALL ALCOHOL
CONSUMPTION



MR-501
GLASS BOARD/SCREEN

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C. ROLLING SOLAR 

SHADES BY G.C.

ADMIN

ADMIN

FRONT DES K

MEETING
S TORAGE

MEN'S

FOOD PREP

LAUNDRY

VES TIB ULE

LM-232
CERAMIC ACCENT TABLE

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

(3)

(4)

B . O. H.

B . O. H.

WOMEN

EXG.  MARKET

INDOOR POOL / S PA

VES TIB ULE

RE: GUESTROOM 
CORRIDOR SHEETS
C101, C102

B . O. H.
EMPLOYEE LOUNGE (1 )

PT

P
T

EXG ST CONC

W
O

V
E

N
 V

IN
YL

C
P

TPT

EXG PTCPT

F. P.

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

LM-243C / LM-243B-C
ACCESSIBLE TABLE

PC S TATION

LM-502
ARTWORK

LM-412
PENDANT 
LIGHT (2)

LM-404
CHANDELIER

LM-412
PENDANT LIGHT

LM-214C
CHAIR

OA-001
CARPET

OA-003
PAD

LM-220-216
3-PIECE BANQUETTE

LM-218
STOOL

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE

NEW B OARDROOM

S UNROOM / DINING

LM-206INT
CHAIR

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

LM-201
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-202
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-240 / LM-240B
COCKTAIL TABLE

(2)

LM-244
BENCH

LM-234/LM-234B
TABLE & LEGS

NEW EXERCIS E ROOM
FFE LAYOUT BY "LIFE FITNESS"

LM-221
BAR STOOL

PTPT

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H(8)

(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

(2)

MILLWORK COUNTER

(7)

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(12)

RO-201OPT
STACKING CHAIR

RO-203OPT
SIDE TABLE

RO-202OPT
CHAISE LOUNGE(12)(6) (9)

EXISTING PATIO FURNITURE & 
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN 
GC TO PROVIDE NEW OUTDOOR 
HEATERS AND SPEAKERS 

CMR-201

MR-100

LM-207
CHAIR

(8)

LM-215
OTTOMAN
(3)

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H

LM-218
STOOL

(8)

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

(2)

LM-206INT
CHAIR (2)

CPT

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

LM-408 / (7) LM-408B
CHANDELIER

BDR-200

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

MR-101

MIRROR WALL

RE-600/ RE-600A
RE-602 TREADMILL
RE-603 ELIPTICAL
RE-605 / RE-605A WEIGHT BENCH / RACK
RE-606 - STATIONARY BIKE
TOWEL STORAGE W/HYDRATION STATION
CLOCK
TRASH RECEPTACLE

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

(2)

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55 TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-565
ARTWORK

CPTPT

EXG PTCPT

LM-804
LM-805
LM-806
ACCESSORIES

LM-503
ARTWORK

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308 V-308

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

V-308

V-308

LOB B Y

S TUDY
NEW EXERCIS E ROOM

V-356

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308
335
TILE

V-308

V-308

V-321

E
XG

. P
T

RE-001

V-308

MR-500
GEN 9

V-308

VINYL WALL COVERING LEGEND
V-308
V-321

V-335
V-356

LM-210-104
2-PC BANQUETTE

V-326

V-326

LM-243
CANOPY END TABLE

(2)

LM-400 / LM-400B
WALL SCONCE & BULB

(2)

(4)
LM-400 / LM-400B

(2)

PTEXG PT
V-308

WATER 
VALVE 
ROOM

V-308 V-308

V-308

V-308

(10)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

MR-001ALT2
MR-003

RE-700OPT

V-326

V-326

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

V-308

V-308

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

EMPLOYEE LOUNGE FF&E:
(15) ED-200
(3) ED-202
(3) ED-202B
(1) ED-500

9 NEG9 NEG

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(4)

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

CSTM. PENDANT LIGHT
LM-408

EXG. TRACK LIGHTING

(2)

1t

1i

1

XX-999

DOOR TAG 

WINDOW TAG

FINISH TAG

ACCESSORY TAG 

WALL TAG

REVISION TAG 

KEYNOTE TAG -?
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~310 SF

DESIRED OUTDOOR DECK 
CONSUMPTION AREA 

~750 SF
~870 SF

26.50 ft

35.10 ft

19.60 ft

15
.4

0 
ft

26.30 ft

15
.9

3 
ft

8.
72

 ft

8.79 ft

12.22 ft

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

LEGEND
ALCOHOL 
CONSUMPTION

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

5.24 ft

3.05 ft

PICTURE OF 
FENCED IN AREA

NORTH

NORTH

PICTURE OF 
DECK AREA

26.5

E35th AVE / COMMERCE ST

E 
35

th
 A

VE
  / 

  C
OM

ME
RC

E 
ST

36TH AVE

SEWARD HWY

RESIDENCE INN MIDTOWN
1025 E 35TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

DRIVEWAY

19.6 26.3

NOTES ON PICTURES:
OUTDOOR DECK ENCLOSED 
BY WOOD AND STONE BLOCK 
WALL VARYING FROM HEIGHT 
APPROXIMATELY 2’ - 8’
DURING ALCOHOL SERVICE, 
WALKWAY WILL BE CORDONED 
OFF WITH STANCHIONS AND 
IDENTFIED WITH SIGNAGE.

8.8

8.7
15

.9

15
.4

35
.1

EGRESS OPENING

EGRESS PATH

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

PAVEMENT /  PARKING STRIP

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXIT

KEYNOTE?

VAN 1 2

3 4

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  AA

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  BB

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  CC

G001
2

G001
3

G001
4

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

9' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING ASHPALT 
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

18
' -

 0
"

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

REMOVE EXISTING 
ASHPALT AND PROVIDE 
NEW ASPHALT NOT TO 
EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

INSTALL NEW 
CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" 
DIA. HANDRAIL.

INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME 
OR GROOVED TACTILE WARNING 
WHERE WALK MEETS PARKING LOT

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

<5% SLOPED WALK

8.33% MAXIMUM SLOPE 

LEVEL LANDING / 
SIDEWALK < 2% SLOPE

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

5'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

IF RAMP IS > 5% SLOPE
6' - 0"AS REQUIRED TO MEET SIDEWALK5' - 0"

5' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL. GRIPPING SURFACE TO BE 
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE 
ELEMENTS AND HAVE ROUNDED EDGES

MIN.
1' - 0"

MIN.
1' - 0"

3'
 - 

0" 1' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

4"

TYP.

4' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 
1 1/2" DIA. HANDRAIL ON 
EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE EDGE 
PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE 
OF RAMP, 4" MAX. FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP

HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" 
MIN. FROM THE TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE 
POSTS AT 4'-0" O.C., 
CENTERED ON RAMP RUN
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PARKING SPACES TOTAL:   151

STANDARD PARKING SPACES:     146

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS:    4

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL:         1 

EXISTING PARKING COUNT

N.T.S.
1 RRII  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE  -- SSIITTEE  PPLLAANN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  11,,  22  &&  VVAANN

1

1

1

1. INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE HARDWIRED 
LIGHTING ON BUILDING EXTERIOR AND SITE 
(SCONES, PENDANTS AND DECORATIVE POLES), 
RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE REPLACEMENT OF 
ALL EXTERIOR GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE 
(MONUMENT, BUILDING, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 
PARKING LOT GRAPHICS, INCLUDING ACCESIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGNAGE) WITH CURRENT 
STANDARDS. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED IN THE 
SAME LOCATIONS AS EXISTING.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE RESTRIPING AND 
REPAIRING/RESEALING OF THE PARKING AREAS 
PARKING STALL LOCATIONS TO BE RESTRIPED IN 
EXISTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE REMOVING OR 
REPLACING OF ALL DEAD OR MISHAPEN 
LANDSCAPING. THE AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPE 
AREA SHOULD NOT CHANGE.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  33  &&  44

1/8" = 1'-0"
4 SSIITTEE  DDEETTAAIILL  -- RRAAMMPP  AANNDD  HHAANNDDRRAAIILL

1
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MR-501
GLASS BOARD/SCREEN

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C. ROLLING SOLAR 

SHADES BY G.C.

ADMIN

ADMIN

FRONT DES K

MEETING
S TORAGE

MEN'S

FOOD PREP

LAUNDRY

VES TIB ULE

LM-232
CERAMIC ACCENT TABLE

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

(3)

(4)

B . O. H.

B . O. H.

WOMEN

EXG.  MARKET

INDOOR POOL / S PA

VES TIB ULE

RE: GUESTROOM 
CORRIDOR SHEETS
C101, C102

B . O. H.
EMPLOYEE LOUNGE (1 )

PT

P
T

EXG ST CONC

W
O

V
E

N
 V

IN
YL

C
P

TPT

EXG PTCPT

F. P.

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

LM-243C / LM-243B-C
ACCESSIBLE TABLE

PC S TATION

LM-502
ARTWORK

LM-412
PENDANT 
LIGHT (2)

LM-404
CHANDELIER

LM-412
PENDANT LIGHT

LM-214C
CHAIR

OA-001
CARPET

OA-003
PAD

LM-220-216
3-PIECE BANQUETTE

LM-218
STOOL

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE

NEW B OARDROOM

S UNROOM / DINING

LM-206INT
CHAIR

ROLLING SOLAR 
SHADES BY G.C.

LM-201
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-202
LOUNGE CHAIR

LM-240 / LM-240B
COCKTAIL TABLE

(2)

LM-244
BENCH

LM-234/LM-234B
TABLE & LEGS

NEW EXERCIS E ROOM
FFE LAYOUT BY "LIFE FITNESS"

LM-221
BAR STOOL

PTPT

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H(8)

(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE

(2)

MILLWORK COUNTER

(7)

LM-241/LM-241B
TABLE / BASE(6)

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(12)

RO-201OPT
STACKING CHAIR

RO-203OPT
SIDE TABLE

RO-202OPT
CHAISE LOUNGE(12)(6) (9)

EXISTING PATIO FURNITURE & 
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN 
GC TO PROVIDE NEW OUTDOOR 
HEATERS AND SPEAKERS 

CMR-201

MR-100

LM-207
CHAIR

(8)

LM-215
OTTOMAN
(3)

LM-274
COMMUNAL TABLE 34" H

LM-218
STOOL

(8)

LM-242INT / LM-242B
30" H TABLE & BASE

(2)

LM-206INT
CHAIR (2)

CPT

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

LM-408 / (7) LM-408B
CHANDELIER

BDR-200

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

MR-101

MIRROR WALL

RE-600/ RE-600A
RE-602 TREADMILL
RE-603 ELIPTICAL
RE-605 / RE-605A WEIGHT BENCH / RACK
RE-606 - STATIONARY BIKE
TOWEL STORAGE W/HYDRATION STATION
CLOCK
TRASH RECEPTACLE

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

(2)

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55" TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV43OPT
/LM-600TVMT43OPT
43"TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-600TV55 OPT/
LM-600TVMT55OPT
55 TV & WALL MOUNT

LM-565
ARTWORK

CPTPT

EXG PTCPT

LM-804
LM-805
LM-806
ACCESSORIES

LM-503
ARTWORK

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308 V-308

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

ADMIN.

V-308

V-308

LOB B Y

S TUDY
NEW EXERCIS E ROOM

V-356

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308

V-308
335
TILE

V-308

V-308

V-321

E
XG

. P
T

RE-001

V-308

MR-500
GEN 9

V-308

VINYL WALL COVERING LEGEND
V-308
V-321

V-335
V-356

LM-210-104
2-PC BANQUETTE

V-326

V-326

LM-243
CANOPY END TABLE

(2)

LM-400 / LM-400B
WALL SCONCE & BULB

(2)

(4)
LM-400 / LM-400B

(2)

PTEXG PT
V-308

WATER 
VALVE 
ROOM

V-308 V-308

V-308

V-308

(10)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

PR-412/PR-412B
(2)

MR-001ALT2
MR-003

RE-700OPT

V-326

V-326

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

V-308

V-308

LM-002ALT2
LM-003

EMPLOYEE LOUNGE FF&E:
(15) ED-200
(3) ED-202
(3) ED-202B
(1) ED-500

9 NEG9 NEG

LM-206INT
CHAIR
(4)

LM-416/(3)LM-416B
PENDANT & BULBS

(2)

CSTM. PENDANT LIGHT
LM-408

EXG. TRACK LIGHTING

(2)

1t

1i

1

XX-999

DOOR TAG 

WINDOW TAG

FINISH TAG

ACCESSORY TAG 

WALL TAG

REVISION TAG 

KEYNOTE TAG -?

DEMOLISHED AREA/ITEM

EXISTING AREA/ITEM
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~310 SF

DESIRED OUTDOOR DECK 
CONSUMPTION AREA 

~750 SF
~870 SF

26.50 ft

35.10 ft

19.60 ft

15
.4

0 
ft

26.30 ft

15
.9

3 
ft

8.
72

 ft

8.79 ft

12.22 ft

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

LEGEND
ALCOHOL 
CONSUMPTION

ALCOHOL 
STORAGE

ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

5.24 ft

3.05 ft

PICTURE OF 
FENCED IN AREA

NORTH

NORTH

PICTURE OF 
DECK AREA

26.5

E35th AVE / COMMERCE ST

E 
35

th
 A

VE
  / 

  C
OM

ME
RC

E 
ST

36TH AVE

SEWARD HWY

RESIDENCE INN MIDTOWN
1025 E 35TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

DRIVEWAY

19.6 26.3

NOTES ON PICTURES:
OUTDOOR DECK ENCLOSED 
BY WOOD AND STONE BLOCK 
WALL VARYING FROM HEIGHT 
APPROXIMATELY 2’ - 8’
DURING ALCOHOL SERVICE, 
WALKWAY WILL BE CORDONED 
OFF WITH STANCHIONS AND 
IDENTFIED WITH SIGNAGE.

8.8

8.7
15

.9

15
.4

35
.1

EGRESS OPENING

EGRESS PATH

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

PAVEMENT /  PARKING STRIP

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXIT

KEYNOTE?

VAN 1 2

3 4

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  AA

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  BB

BBUUIILLDDIINNGG  CC

G001
2

G001
3

G001
4

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

9' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

REMOVE "VAN" 
SIGNAGE FROM 
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALK 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

9' - 0"8' - 0"

"NO PARKING" 12 INCH 
HIGH WHITE LETTERS

ENSURE BLUE STRIPES 
AT 36" MAX SPACING
RE: 11B-502.3

NO 
PARKING

ENSURE PAVEMENT 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL 
i/G001a & 11B-502.6

ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE

TO MAIN ENTRY
TO PUBLIC WAY

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO 
REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

EXISTING 
WALKWAY

NO 
PARKING

REMOVE EXISTING ASHPALT 
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

18
' -

 0
"

REMOVE EXISTING 
SIGNAGE

REMOVE EXISTING 
ASHPALT AND PROVIDE 
NEW ASPHALT NOT TO 
EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 
AND PROVIDE NEW LANDING 
NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE OR 
CROSS SLOPE

INSTALL NEW 
CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" 
DIA. HANDRAIL.

INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME 
OR GROOVED TACTILE WARNING 
WHERE WALK MEETS PARKING LOT

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

<5% SLOPED WALK

8.33% MAXIMUM SLOPE 

LEVEL LANDING / 
SIDEWALK < 2% SLOPE

CURBS - 6" ABOVE WALKING 
SURFACE, NOT REQUIRED IF <5% 
SLOPE

5'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

IF RAMP IS > 5% SLOPE
6' - 0"AS REQUIRED TO MEET SIDEWALK5' - 0"

5' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL. GRIPPING SURFACE TO BE 
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE 
ELEMENTS AND HAVE ROUNDED EDGES

MIN.
1' - 0"

MIN.
1' - 0"

3'
 - 

0" 1' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

4"

TYP.

4' - 0"

INSTALL NEW CONTINUOUS 
1 1/2" DIA. HANDRAIL ON 
EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE EDGE 
PROTECTION ON EACH SIDE 
OF RAMP, 4" MAX. FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP

HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" 
MIN. FROM THE TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF RAMP RUN

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE 
POSTS AT 4'-0" O.C., 
CENTERED ON RAMP RUN
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PARKING SPACES TOTAL:   151

STANDARD PARKING SPACES:     146

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS:    4

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL:         1 

EXISTING PARKING COUNT

N.T.S.
1 RRII  AANNCCHHOORRAAGGEE  -- SSIITTEE  PPLLAANN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  11,,  22  &&  VVAANN

1

1

1

1. INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE HARDWIRED 
LIGHTING ON BUILDING EXTERIOR AND SITE 
(SCONES, PENDANTS AND DECORATIVE POLES), 
RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE REPLACEMENT OF 
ALL EXTERIOR GRAPHICS AND SIGNAGE 
(MONUMENT, BUILDING, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 
PARKING LOT GRAPHICS, INCLUDING ACCESIBLE 
PARKING STALL SIGNAGE) WITH CURRENT 
STANDARDS. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED IN THE 
SAME LOCATIONS AS EXISTING.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER THE RESTRIPING AND 
REPAIRING/RESEALING OF THE PARKING AREAS 
PARKING STALL LOCATIONS TO BE RESTRIPED IN 
EXISTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 
THE PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE REMOVING OR 
REPLACING OF ALL DEAD OR MISHAPEN 
LANDSCAPING. THE AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPE 
AREA SHOULD NOT CHANGE.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PPAARRKKIINNGG  -- AACCCCEESSSSIIBBLLEE  SSTTAALLLLSS  33  &&  44

1/8" = 1'-0"
4 SSIITTEE  DDEETTAAIILL  -- RRAAMMPP  AANNDD  HHAANNDDRRAAIILL

1

3
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ALL ALCOHOL
CONSUMPTION

5.24 ft

3.05 ft
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